BEEHIVE TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.

P.S.C. UTAH NO. 2

CONCURRENCES
ACCESS SERVICES

12. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

12.2

Switched Access Service

12.2.1 Nonrecurring Charges-LTR and Non-LTR

34 Revised Sheet No. 3
Replaces 2" Revised Sheet No. 3

(A)

(B)

(©)

(D)

(E)

(F)
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Advice/Docket No. 19-043-T01

Local Transport-- Installation
Per Entrance Facility

Voice Grade Two Wire
Voice Grade Four Wire
High Capacity DS1
High Capacity DS3

Interim NXX Translation
Per Order

Per LATA or Market Area

FGC and FGD Conversion of
Multifrequency Address
Signaling to SS7 Signaling
or SS7 Signaling to
Multifrequency Address

Signaling

Per 24 Trunks Converted
or Fraction thereof on
a Per Order Basis

Direct Trunked Transport
Activated

Per 24 Trunks Activated
or Fraction thereof on
a Per Order Basis

Multiplexing
Per Arrangement

Flexible Automatic Number
Identification (Flex ANI)

Per End Office, Per CIC

Cameron Francis
General Manager

Tariff
Section
Rate Reference
6.4.1(B)(1)
$488.176
$488.17
$358.01
$482.75
$220.00 6.4.1(B)(2)
$00.00
$442.00 6.4.1(B)(3)
Per Order
$459.00 6.4.1(B)(1)
$0.00 6.4.1(B)(1)
None 6.9.1(AA)

Effective Date: July 11, 2019

(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)



BEEHIVE TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.

P.S.C. UTAH NO. 2

CONCURRENCES

ACCESS SERVICES

12. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

12.2  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

12.2.2 Local Transport-LTR

(A)

(B)

(©)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(©)

(H)

Approved Date: June 10, 2019
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Entrance Facility

Per Termination
Voice Grade Two Wire
Voice Grade Four Wire
High Capacity DS1
High Capacity DS3
Optical Channel OC3
Optical Channel OC 12

Direct Trunked Transport
Direct Trunked Facility - Per Mile

Voice Grade

High Capacity DS1
High Capacity DS3
Optical Channel OC3
Optical Channel OC12

Direct Trunked Termination
Per Termination
Voice Grade
High Capacity DS1
High Capacity DS3
Optical Channel OC3
Optical Channel OC12

Multiplexing
Per Arrangement

DS3 to DS1
DS1 to Voice

Tandem Switched Transport
Tandem Switched Facility

Per Access Minute Per Mile

Terminating - All
Originating - All

Tandem Switched Termination - All

5t Revised Sheet No. 4
Replaces 4" Revised Sheet No. 4

Rate

$ 47.68
$ 7330
$ 232.45
$2,122.41
$2,164.22
$2,310.70

3.40
15.93
138.74
148.50
186.38

B AP AP

$ 34.14
$ 8263
$ 530.58
$ 552.46
$1,202.88

$ 484.11
$ 186.90

$0.000437
$0.000067

Per Access Minute Per Termination

Terminating
Origination

Network Blocking Per Blocked Call

Applies to FGD only

$0.002267
$0.024534

$ 0.0167

800 Series Data Base Access Service Queries

Per Query
Basic
Vertical Feature

Cameron Francis
General Manager

$ 0.005300
$ 0.005900

Tariff
Section

Reference

6.1.3(A)(1)

6.1.3(A)(2)

6.1.3(A)(5)

6.1.3(A)(3)

6.8.6

Effective Date: July 11, 2019

(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)

(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)

(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)

(R)

(R)

(R)

(R)



BEEHIVE TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC. 4t Revised Sheet No. 5

P.S.C. UTAH NO. 2 Replaces 3™ Revised Sheet No. 5
CONCURRENCES

ACCESS SERVICES

12. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

12.2  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Tariff
Section
12.2.2 Local Transport-LTR (Cont’d) Rate Reference
Q)] Tandem Switching Per Access Minutes
Terminating $0.005718 (R)
Originating $0.047544
12.2.3 Local Transport-Non-LTR
(A) Local Transport Facility 6.1.3(A)(3)
Non-Mileage Sensitive
Per Access Minute
Terminating $0.000000
Originating $0.024534
(B) 800 Series Data Base Access Service Queries
Per Query
Basic $0.005300
Vertical Feature $0.005900
Approved Date: June 10, 2019 Cameron Francis Effective Date: July 11, 2019

Advice/Docket No. 19-043-T01 General Manager



BEEHIVE TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.

P.S.C. UTAH NO. 2
CONCURRENCES

ACCESS SERVICES
12. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

12.2  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

12.2.4 Local Switching-LTR-Intrastate

(A) Terminating Per Access minute
Originating Per Access minute

(B) Information Surcharge

Terminating Per 100 Access minutes
Originating Per 100 Access minutes

12.2.5 End Office- Non-LTR Intrastate

(A) Local Switching

Terminating Per Access minute
Originating Per Access minute

(B) Information Surcharge

Terminating Per 100 Access minutes
Originating Per 100 Access minutes

12.2.6 Transitional Rate-L TR-Intrastate

Per End Office minutes of use
Terminating
Originating

12.2.7 Equal Access Recovery-Intrastate

Terminating Per Access minute
Originating Per Access minute

Approved Date: June 10, 2019 Cameron Francis
Advice/Docket No. 19-043-T01 General Manager

7™ Revised Sheet No. 6
Replaces 6" Revised Sheet No. 6

Rate

$0.000700
$0.031171

$0.0000
$0.0494

$0.000000
$0.031171

$0.00
$0.00

$0.000000
$0.000000

$0.000000
$0.008150

Tariff
Section

Reference

Effective Date: July 11, 2019

(R)



